SCHEDULE

THE NORTHERN IRELAND PRACTICE AND EDUCATION COUNCIL FOR NURSING AND MIDWIFERY

General

16. In the Northern Ireland Assembly Disqualification Act 1975 (c. 25), in Part II of Schedule 1 (bodies of which all members are disqualified), the following entry shall be inserted at the appropriate place—

"The Northern Ireland Practice and Education Council for Nursing and Midwifery."

17. In the Commissioner for Complaints (Northern Ireland) Order 1996 (NI 7), in Schedule 2 (bodies subject to investigation), the following entry shall be inserted at the appropriate place—

"The Northern Ireland Practice and Education Council for Nursing and Midwifery."

18. In the Superannuation (Northern Ireland) Order 1972 (NI 10) in Schedule 1 (employments to which Article 3 of that Order applies) at the end there shall be added—

"Employment by the Northern Ireland Practice and Education Council for Nursing and Midwifery.".

19. In the Health and Medicines (Northern Ireland) Order 1988 (NI 24) in Article 3(3) (extension of powers for financing health services) at the end of subparagraph (a) there shall be added "or the Northern Ireland Practice and Education Council for Nursing and Midwifery."